Private Limited, Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Owner(s) - Shri Surendra Patwa, Smt. Monika 

Patwa, Shri Bharat Kumar Patwa, Shri Mahendra Kumar Patwa and M/s Star City 

Construction Private Limited to repay the amount mentioned in the notice(s) being Rs. 

24,28,38,343.87 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty-Three and Paise Eighty-Seven) being the amount due as on April 30, 2019 that 

the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to Axis Bank Ltd. i.e. the 

Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which have been taken by Authorised Officer

[...]

Rules, will be sold on “As is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”, “Whatever There Is Basis” 

and “No Recourse Basis” on March 30th, 2026, between 12.00 p.m. to 1.00 p.m for recovery 

of the aggregate amount mentioned in the demand notice being Rs. 24,28,38,343.87 

(Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Twenty-Eight Lakh Thirty-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Forty-

Three and Paise Eighty-Seven) being the amount due as on April 30, 2019 in respect of Cash 

Credit facility respectively plus further interest at the contractual rates as mentioned above 

w.e.f. 01st May 2019 till the date of payment at contractual rate payable/compounded at

[...]

Salakhedi, Tehsil and District Ratlam 

(M.P.) and all construction thereon in 

the name of Patwa Abhikaran Ratlam 

Pvt. Ltd. and bounded as follows: 

Towards East : Other Land 
Towards West : Road 
Towards North : Part of Survey 

No. 72 
Towards South : Other land 

Rs. 6,65,00,000/- 

(Six crore and 

sixty-five lakhs 

only) 

Rs. 66,50,000/- 

(Sixty-six lakhs 

and fifty 

thousand only) 

Last date for 

submission of bid and 

EMD Remittance 

Demand Draft/Pay Order in the favour of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ 

payable at Mumbai, to be submitted on or before March 

27th, 2026, by 5pm at the following address: - 

Mr. Rahul Phonde, Axis Bank Ltd, Structured Assets Group, 7th

[...]

Salakhedi, Tehsil and District Ratlam 

(M.P.) and all construction thereon in the 

name of Patwa Abhikaran Ratlam Pvt. 

Ltd. and bounded as follows: 

Towards East : Other Land 
Towards West : Road 
Towards North : Part of Survey No. 

72 
Towards South : Other land 

Rs. 6,65,00,000/- 

(Six crore and 

sixty-five lakhs 

only) 

Rs. 66,50,000/- 

(Sixty-six lakhs 

and fifty 

thousand only) 

Sd/- 

For and on Behalf of (Purchaser) 

Sd/- 

Authorised Officer  

Axis Bank Ltd 

Schedule II (Forming part of Sale Certificate) 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1) The Schedule Property is sold strictly on “As Is Where Is Basis”, “As Is What Is Basis”,